
 2005 Summer Tuition & Fees 
Per Six-Week Session 

 

 
 

Payment Deadlines: 
Summer I May 17, 2005 
Summer II June 10, 2005 

UNDERGRADUATE 1- 3 Hours 4 5 or more 
In-State Tuition $564.00 $752.00 $940.00
Academic Fee 34.50 34.50 68.75

Student Activity Fee 29.00 29.00 57.75
Health Service Fee -- -- 60.00

Athletic Fee -- -- 58.00
Bus Fee 9.50 9.50 18.75

Recreational Sports Fee 18.75 18.75 37.50
Technology Fee 4.75 4.75 9.50

Student Services Fee 10.50 10.50 21.00
In-state Total $671.00 $859.00 $1,271.25

Additional Out-of-state 
Capital Fee

6.25 6.25 12.50

Additional Out-of-state 
Tuition 

1,336.50 1,782.00 2,227.50

Out-State Total $2,013.75 $2,647.25 $3,511.25

GRADUATE 1- 3 Hours 4 5 or More 
In-State Tuition $1,031.25 $1,375.00 $1,718.75
Academic Fee 34.50 34.50 68.75

Student Activity 
Fee 29.00 29.00 57.75

Health Service 
Fee -- -- 60.00

Athletic Fee -- -- 58.00
Bus Fee 9.50 9.50 18.75

Recreational 
Sports Fee 18.75 18.75 37.50

Technology Fee 4.75 4.75 9.50



 
 

 
 

Student Services 
Fee 10.50 10.50 21.00

In-State Total $1,138.25 $1,482.00 $2,050.00
Additional Out-
of-state Capital 

Fee

6.25 6.25 12.50

Additional Out-
of-state Tuition

686.25 915.00 1,143.75

Out-State Total $1,830.75 $2,403.25 $3,206.25

GRADUATE 
EXTENDED 

CAMPUS 
1- 3 Hours 4 5 or More 

In-State Tuition $1,149.75 $1,533.00 $1,916.25
Academic Fee 34.50 34.50 68.75
Technology Fee 4.75 4.75 9.50
In-State Tuition 
Total $1,189.00 $1,572.25 $1,994.50

Additional Out-
of-state Capital 

Fee

6.25 6.25 12.50

Additional Out-
of-state Tuition 696.00 928.00 1,160.00

Out-State Tuition 
Total $1,891.25 $2,506.50 $3,167.00

VETERINARY MEDICINE (4th Year) 
In-State Tuition $1,923.67
Academic Fee 68.75

Student Activity Fee 57.75
Health Service Fee 60.00

Athletic Fee 58.00
Bus Fee 18.75

Recreational Sports Fee 37.50
Technology Fee 9.50

Student Services Fee 21.00
In-State Total $2,254.92

Additional Out-of-state 
Capital Fee

12.50



 
 

 
 

Additional Out-of-state 
Tuition

2,703.66 

Out-State Total $4,971.08

Students enrolled in a 
12-week session will be 
assessed the same rates 

as above and the 
following additional 
comprehensive fees: 

4 or Less 5 or More 

Academic Fee $34.50 $68.75 
Student Activity Fee 29.00 57.75 
Health Service Fee -- 60.00 

Athletic Fee -- 58.00 
Bus Fee 9.50 18.75 

Recreational Sports Fee 18.75 37.50 
Technology Fee 4.75 9.50 

Student Services Fee 10.50 21.00 
Additional Out-of-State 

Capital Fee (if applicable) 6.25 12.50 

Total Fees $113.25 $343.75 

Study Abroad Programs
(per credit hour) In-state Out-Of-State 

Undergraduate Rate $150.00 $507.00 
Graduate Rate $275.00 $458.00 

Minimum Charge per term = per credit hour charge x 3 
credit hours 

Maximum Charge per term = per credit hour charge x 5 
credit hours 

All students enrolled in a Study Abroad Program are 
required to pay an academic fee and a technology fee in 
addition to the tuition fee. If enrolled in 1-4 credit hours, 
the academic fee is $27.75 (80%) and the technology fee is 
$4.75 per term. If enrolled in 5 or more credit hours, the 
academic fee is $55.00 (80%) and the technology fee is 

$9.50 per term. Non-Virginia residents are required to pay 
a capital fee in addition to tuition, academic fee, and 

technology fee. If enrolled 1-4 credit hours, the fee is $6.25 
per term. If enrolled in 5 or more hours, the fee is $12.50 



 
 

per term.  

SPECIAL FEES Graduate Undergraduate 
VA School 
Personnel 

(Per credit hour) 
$206.00 $113.00 

Co-op Fee 
(Per term) 0 $25.00 

All students receiving the Va School Personnel Tuition 
Rate are required to pay an academic fee and a technology 

fee in addition to the tuition fee. If enrolled in 1-4 credit 
hours, the academic fee is $20.75 (60%) and the 

technology fee is $4.75 per term. If enrolled in 5 or more 
credit hours, the academic fee is $41.25 (60%) and the 

technology fee is $9.50 per term. Non-Virginia residents 
are required to pay a capital fee in addition to tuition, 
academic fee and technology fee. If enrolled 1-4 credit 

hours, the fee is $6.25 per term. If enrolled in 5 or more 
hours, the fee is $12.50 per term. Non-Virginia Residents 

also must pay the out of state tuition differential.  

 
Academic Sessions: These rates apply to students regularly enrolled in 

Summer School and Academic (Credit) Short Courses as well as to 
youths participating in University-sponsored summer camps 

 

LODGING 
One 

Summer 
Session 

(a) 

Five 
Weeks

(b) 

Four 
Weeks

(b) 

Three 
Weeks

(b) 

Two 
Weeks

(b) 

One 
Week 

(b) 

Daily 
Rate 
(c) 

Payne Hall 
Standard 
Double 

Occupancy 
$592.00 $493.00 $395.00 $296.00 $197.00 $124.00 $19.00 

Standard 
Single 

Occupancy 
$772.00 $643.00 $515.00 $386.00 $257.00 $154.00 $23.00 

Suite 
Double 

Occupancy 
$715.00 $595.00 $476.00 $357.00 $238.00 $144.00 $22.00 

Suite Single 
Occupancy $931.00 $775.00 $620.00 $465.00 $310.00 $180.00 $27.00 

All Other Residence Halls 

Double 



 
 

 
 
 

Occupancy $430.00 $358.00 $287.00 $215.00 $143.00 $92.00 $14.00 
Single 

Occupancy $610.00 $508.00 $407.00 $305.00 $203.00 $122.00 $18.00 

(a) The regular six week summer session room rate includes $62.00 for 
telecommunication services (including phone and ethernet). 

(b) Academic short courses room rates include the following charges for 
phone services (based on ROLMphone 120 w/ phone mail). 

(c) The daily room rate does not include communication services or charges. 

1 week $15.00 3 week $22.50 5 week $37.50 7 week $52.50
2 week $15.00 4 week $30.00 6 week $45.50 8 week $60.00 

FOOD 
RATES 

One 
Summer 
Session 

Five 
Weeks 

Four 
Weeks 

Three 
Weeks 

Two 
Weeks 

One 
Week 

Daily 
Rate 

19-Meal 
Plan $428.00 $374.00 $303.00 $232.00 $160.00 $89.00 $14.00 

15-Meal 
Plan $402.00 

 

12-Meal 
Plan $384.00 

10-Meal 
Plan $370.00 

7-Meal 
Plan 

$232.00 
(Off-

campus 
only) 

5-Meal 
Plan 

$166.00 
(Off-

campus 
only) 

 
Summer Conference/Group Rates: 

These rates apply to those groups or 
individuals who are not enrolled in an 

academic session or a University-
sponsored youth camp. Sales tax is 

applicable for all conference use of state 
lodging and dining services. The lodging 



rate includes: blanket in air conditioned 
halls, sheets, pillow, pillow case, towels, 

cup, soap, and keys. Telephone service is 
available in most facilities for on-

campus, local and credit card access. 
 

LODGING Daily Rate
Payne Hall 

Standard Double 
Occupancy $22.31 

Standard Single 
Occupancy $28.88 

Suite Double Occupancy $23.63 
Suite Single Occupancy $33.86 

All Other Resident Halls 
Double Occupancy $18.11 
Single Occupancy $22.84 

FOOD RATES 
Breakfast $4.46 

Lunch $6.83 
Dinner $8.40 

Daily Rate $19.69 
Summer Conference/Group Service Charge 

(per camper, not per day): $1.50 per 
conference attendee.  

 
Lounges may also be rented. Cost should 

be based on the average cost per foot on an 
equivalent single room. 


